
2024-2025 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-3   Conf: 20-2   Home: 14-0   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haack, Lydia 32-32 983 30.7 190-422 .450 36-98 .367 122-146 .836 18 137 155 4.8 53 0 145 76 5 54 538 16.8
11 Becher, Lindsey 32-32 807 25.2 165-347 .476 0-1 .000 94-121 .777 57 184 241 7.5 76 0 57 52 97 41 424 13.3
01 Dengerud, Leah 32-31 895 28.0 100-239 .418 58-146 .397 45-54 .833 32 67 99 3.1 54 0 65 50 6 40 303 9.5
21 Bengtson, Julia 32-32 798 24.9 107-249 .430 35-96 .365 41-55 .745 32 52 84 2.6 42 0 51 59 5 52 290 9.1
15 Schuelke, Ashley 29-0 664 22.9 87-198 .439 37-104 .356 14-17 .824 12 62 74 2.6 46 0 31 35 11 27 225 7.8
30 Wilson, Lauren 31-2 433 14.0 60-157 .382 19-70 .271 37-53 .698 30 77 107 3.5 35 0 34 28 15 24 176 5.7
25 Gamble, Megan 32-30 740 23.1 59-137 .431 16-44 .364 31-44 .705 88 141 229 7.2 69 1 56 39 17 30 165 5.2
12 Kanenwisher, Mikayla 32-1 420 13.1 41-96 .427 21-47 .447 30-38 .789 7 29 36 1.1 21 0 56 43 3 34 133 4.2
22 Mommsen, Emma 31-0 422 13.6 49-95 .516 0-1 .000 14-24 .583 23 83 106 3.4 48 0 21 25 16 9 112 3.6
04 Campbell, Ella 14-0 45 3.2 4-13 .308 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 2 6 8 0.6 1 0 2 5 0 2 11 0.8
10 Feddema, Lauren 20-0 136 6.8 3-27 .111 0-15 .000 7-14 .500 4 10 14 0.7 6 0 6 7 3 11 13 0.7
05 Alexander, Raegan 12-0 37 3.1 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.6
34 Kriewaldt, Kierstin 14-0 45 3.2 1-11 .091 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.6 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 0.1
Total 32 6425 200.8 869-2003 .434 223-641 .348 438-570 .768 357 935 1292 40.4 456 1 525 438 179 326 2399 74.97
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 688-1899 .362 190-641 .296 340-466 .730 325 824 1149 35.9 543 8 367 552 106 248 1906 59.56

Team Statistics CSP OPP
SCORING 2399 1906
    Points Per Game 75.0 59.6
    Scoring Margin 15.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 869-2003 688-1899
    Field Goal Pct .434 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-641 190-641
    3PT FG Pct .348 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-570 340-466
    FT Pct .768 .730
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.6
REBOUNDS 1292 1149
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 525 367
    Assists Per Game 16.4 11.5
TURNOVERS 438 552
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 326 248
    Steals Per Game 10.2 7.8
BLOCKS 179 106
    Blocks Per Game 5.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,921 6,547
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-494 13-504
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-600

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Concordia-St.
Paul 603 610 628 546 12 2399
Opponents 450 445 514 488 9 1906

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Mo. Southern St. W 72-69 2,558
11/09/24 at Central Mo. W 83-61 826
11/15/24 TRUMAN ST. W 68-57 325
11/16/24 MARYVILLE (MO) W 83-80 410
11/20/24 MISSOURI WESTERN W 77-60 137

* 11/26/24 WINONA ST. W 78-48 432
11/30/24 at Michigan Tech W 63-60 452

* 12/06/24 at Sioux Falls W 79-63 317
* 12/07/24 at Southwest Minn. St. W 72-58 734
* 12/13/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 75-62 314
* 12/14/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 80-58 403
* 12/19/24 at Minnesota St. L 66-85 604
* 12/21/24 MINN. DULUTH W 82-38 809
* 01/03/25 at MSU Moorhead W 78-54 456
* 01/04/25 at Northern St. L 60-66 1,212
* 01/08/25 ST. CLOUD ST. W 72-55 431
* 01/17/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 81-69 357
* 01/18/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 71-51 453
* 01/24/25 at Minot St. W 93-40 755
* 01/25/25 at Mary W 73-48 193
* 01/30/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 64-56 1,270
* 02/01/25 at Minn. Duluth W 86-61 0
* 02/06/25 SIOUX FALLS W 82-74 557
* 02/08/25 at Wayne St. (NE) W 69-58 430
* 02/14/25 NORTHERN ST. W 75-69 485
* 02/15/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 62-53 538
* 02/21/25 at Bemidji St. W 70-39 425
* 02/22/25 at Minn.-Crookston W 87-60 143

03/01/25 vs St. Cloud St. W 76-60 0
03/03/25 vs Northern St. W 66-44 0
03/04/25 vs Minnesota St. W 92-73 0
03/14/25 vs Southwest Minn. St. L 64-77 442

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-2   Home: 11-0   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Haack, Lydia 22-22 671 30.5 122-278 .439 25-67 .373 86-103 .835 12 91 103 4.7 28 0 105 41 3 40 355 16.1
11 Becher, Lindsey 22-22 543 24.7 111-233 .476 0-0 .000 58-76 .763 36 123 159 7.2 45 0 33 34 66 27 280 12.7
21 Bengtson, Julia 22-22 559 25.4 85-183 .464 26-67 .388 33-42 .786 22 34 56 2.5 28 0 36 32 4 38 229 10.4
01 Dengerud, Leah 22-21 602 27.4 69-162 .426 43-103 .417 22-28 .786 19 46 65 3.0 29 0 47 36 4 21 203 9.2
15 Schuelke, Ashley 19-0 418 22.0 57-126 .452 29-70 .414 9-11 .818 5 43 48 2.5 25 0 21 20 7 17 152 8.0
25 Gamble, Megan 22-22 518 23.5 41-97 .423 10-32 .313 24-32 .750 50 98 148 6.7 48 1 43 25 13 24 116 5.3
30 Wilson, Lauren 21-0 263 12.5 38-101 .376 12-45 .267 19-28 .679 19 40 59 2.8 22 0 19 13 10 20 107 5.1
12 Kanenwisher, Mikayla 22-1 313 14.2 32-67 .478 16-30 .533 21-27 .778 6 22 28 1.3 13 0 42 27 1 26 101 4.6
22 Mommsen, Emma 21-0 303 14.4 37-71 .521 0-1 .000 12-18 .667 20 59 79 3.8 37 0 17 18 10 8 86 4.1
05 Alexander, Raegan 8-0 29 3.6 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 2 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.9
04 Campbell, Ella 10-0 37 3.7 3-11 .273 0-6 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.7 1 0 2 5 0 2 9 0.9
10 Feddema, Lauren 13-0 107 8.2 2-19 .105 0-11 .000 4-10 .400 3 9 12 0.9 6 0 4 6 2 10 8 0.6
34 Kriewaldt, Kierstin 10-0 37 3.7 1-10 .100 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.8 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 0.2
Total 22 4400 200.0 601-1370 .439 162-443 .366 291-379 .768 230 634 864 39.3 287 1 370 272 121 235 1655 75.23
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 463-1282 .361 127-436 .291 212-288 .736 219 564 783 35.6 359 6 251 385 76 152 1265 57.50

Team Statistics CSP OPP
SCORING 1655 1265
    Points Per Game 75.2 57.5
    Scoring Margin 17.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 601-1370 463-1282
    Field Goal Pct .439 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-443 127-436
    3PT FG Pct .366 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 291-379 212-288
    FT Pct .768 .736
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 9.6
REBOUNDS 864 783
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 35.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 370 251
    Assists Per Game 16.8 11.4
TURNOVERS 272 385
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 5.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 235 152
    Steals Per Game 10.7 6.9
BLOCKS 121 76
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,049 5,269
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-550 11-479
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Concordia-St. Paul 434 424 443 354 1655
Opponents 299 300 346 320 1265

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 WINONA ST. W 78-48 432
12/06/24 at  Sioux Falls W 79-63 317
12/07/24 at  Southwest Minn. St. W 72-58 734
12/13/24 WAYNE ST. (NE) W 75-62 314
12/14/24 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 80-58 403
12/19/24 at  Minnesota St. L 66-85 604
12/21/24 MINN. DULUTH W 82-38 809
01/03/25 at  MSU Moorhead W 78-54 456
01/04/25 at  Northern St. L 60-66 1212
01/08/25 ST. CLOUD ST. W 72-55 431
01/17/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 81-69 357
01/18/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 71-51 453
01/24/25 at  Minot St. W 93-40 755
01/25/25 at  Mary W 73-48 193
01/30/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 64-56 1270
02/01/25 at  Minn. Duluth W 86-61 0
02/06/25 SIOUX FALLS W 82-74 557
02/08/25 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 69-58 430
02/14/25 NORTHERN ST. W 75-69 485
02/15/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 62-53 538
02/21/25 at  Bemidji St. W 70-39 425
02/22/25 at  Minn.-Crookston W 87-60 143


